

Frequency Electronics, Inc. to Present at LI Invest's 2nd Annual Investor Conference

>

MITCHEL FIELD, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sept. 21, 2005--Frequency Electronics, Inc. (AMEX:FEI) announced today that it will participate at LI Invest's second annual investor conference on September 22, 2005, at the Melville Marriott Long Island. LI Invest, Inc., is a not-for-profit organization which promotes regional investment by bringing together local companies and the financial community.

Select public companies are expected to present at LI Invest 2005 to a targeted audience from the metropolitan New York area's financial, investment, business and banking communities. The roster of presenting companies to date includes: 1-800-FLOWERS.com Inc. (Nasdaq: FLWS), Aeroflex, Inc. (Nasdaq: ARXX), American Medical Alert (Nasdaq: AMAC), Coinmach Service Corp. (AMEX: DRY), Comverse Technology, Inc. (Nasdaq: CMVT), FalconStor Software, Inc. (Nasdaq: FALC), Frequency Electronics, Inc. (AMEX: FEI), Globecomm Systems (Nasdaq: GCOM), KeySpan Corp. (NYSE: KSE), Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), Misonix, Inc. (Nasdaq: MSON), Orbit International Corp. (Nasdaq: ORBT), Research Frontiers Inc. (Nasdaq: REFR), SMSC (Nasdaq:SMSC), Veeco Instruments, Inc. (Nasdaq: VSCO), and Verint Systems Inc. (Nasdaq: VRNT). The presenting company list is subject to change.

There is no charge for registered guests to attend LI Invest 2005, which will offer a continental breakfast and luncheon presentation. Attendee registration information is available on the LI Invest web site at www.liinvest.org.

FEI's presentation will be webcast live at 10 AM on September 22. The webcast is available at the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at www.frequencyelectronics.com. The presentation is also available at Thomson/CCBN's website www.earnings.com. The webcast and accompanying PowerPoint slides will be archived on the Company's website for 60 days following the conference.

About Frequency Electronics

Frequency Electronics, Inc. is a world leader in the design, development and manufacture of high-technology frequency, timing and synchronization products for satellite and terrestrial voice, video and data telecommunications. The Company's technologies provide unique solutions that are essential building blocks for the next generation of broadband wireless and fiber optic communications systems, for the ongoing expansion of existing wireless and wireline networks and for many major programs for the Department of Defense and other U.S. Government agencies. The Company has received over 60 awards of excellence for achievements in providing high performance electronic assemblies for over 120 space programs. The Company invests significant resources in research and development and in strategic acquisitions to expand its capabilities and markets. The Company's Gillam-FEI subsidiary provides the Company with expertise in wireline network synchronization and access to worldwide service providers. The FEI-Zyfer subsidiary provides secure timing ("SAASM") capabilities for critical military and commercial applications. Additional information is available on FEI's website: www.frequencyelectronics.com.

CONTACT: Frequency Electronics, Inc. General Joseph P. Franklin, 516-794-4500 www.frequencyelectronics.com

SOURCE: Frequency Electronics, Inc.